

æ

Cr1.A.No. 512 OF 2001

ITEM No.3

Court No. 4

SECTION II
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Cr1.M.P. 2846/2001 in
Criminal Appeal.No. 512/2001

(From the judgement and order dated 18/10/2000 in CRLA 45/98
of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

SHANKARAYA NAIK & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KARNATAKA

Respondent (s)

(for bail)

Date : 10/08/2001 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.B. PATTANAIAK
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RUMA PAL

For Appellant (s)

Mr Ajay Kumar Jain,Adv.
Mr. Banke Bihari Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Dinesh Mohan Sinha, Adv.

For Respondent (s)

Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....J
.SP2

Heard the learned counsel for the petitioners-accused
nos. 2, 3, 5 and 6 and Mr. Hegde for the State of Karnataka.
We direct that the applicants be released on bail to the
satisfaction of learned Sessions Judge, Raichur, Karnataka.

.SP1

(J.S. Rawat)
Court Master

(D.D.Jindal)
Asstt. Registrar