

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 512 OF 2001

SHANKARAYA NAIK & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KARNATAKA

Respondent(s)

Date: 25/05/2007 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

(VACATION BENCH)

For Appellant(s) Mr. E.C. Vidya Sagar,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Amit Kr. Chawla, Adv.

For Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Call after a week.

(R.K. DHAWAN)

COURT MASTER

(VIJAY AGGARWAL)

COURT MASTER