

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 512 OF 2001

SHANKARAYA NAIK & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KARNATAKA

Respondent(s)

Date: 02/08/2007 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.S. BEDI

For Appellant(s) Mr. Lingraja,Adv.
for Mr. E.C. Vidya Sagar,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Anil Mr. Mishra,Adv.
Mr. Amit Kr. Chawla,Adv.
for Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Heard the learned counsel for the parties.
Arguments concluded. Judgment reserved.
Written submissions may be filed by Monday, 6th August, 2007.

(A.S. BISHT)
COURT MASTER

(PUSHAP LATA BHARDWAJ)
COURT MASTER